

**Shri. S. A. Pirjade,**

V/s.

**Sangmeshwar Education Society and others.**

**Order below Exh. 63**  
**(Date - 27.08.2024)**

Present application is filed by the respondents to seek an adjournment.

2. According to the respondents matter is posted for filing of amended written statement, however, respondents are not available to endorse the amended copy. Therefore, prayed for adjournment. Considering the reason mentioned in the application, application is allowed and matter is adjourned.

Date :- 27.08.2024  
Place:- Kolhapur.

(V.N.Dhavle)  
Presiding Officer,  
School Tribunal, Kolhapur.