

Shri. S. A. Pirjade,

V/s.

Sangmeshwar Education Society and others.

Order below Exh. 30
(Date - 08.01.2025)

Present application dated 17.12.2021 is preferred by the appellant. According to him, documents proposed to file before the Tribunal are very material for just decision of the case.

2. I have gone through the documents proposed to file. The appellant intends to produce the documents pertaining to the inquiry, police complaint filed by his wife, Civil Suits and other relevant documents. If production is allowed, no prejudice would be caused to the respondents. Therefore, production is allowed.

Date :- 8.01.2025
Place:- Kolhapur.

(V.N.Dhavle)
Presiding Officer,
School Tribunal, Kolhapur.