

Shri. S. A. Pirjade,

V/s.

Sangmeshwar Education Society and others.

Order below Exh. 72
(Date – 07.03.2025)

Present application is preferred by the appellant to produce material documents on record. According to him, the appellant want to file his affidavit of non gainful employment.

2. I have gone through the documents proposed to file. The appellant intends to produce the affidavit for non gainful employment. As per settled principle of law for the relief of back wages the appellant must produced his affidavit for non gainful employment on record. Therefore, production is allowed.

Date :- 07.03.2025
Place:- Kolhapur.

(V.N.Dhavle)
Presiding Officer,
School Tribunal, Kolhapur.