

Shri. S. A. Pirjade,

V/s.

Sangmeshwar Education Society and others.

Order below Exh. 96

(Date – 30.04.2026)

Present application is filed by the respondent no. 1 to seek an adjournment. Appellant orally objected the application.

2. According to the Ld. Counsel appearing on behalf of respondent no. 1, due to his personal difficulties he is unable to proceed with the matter, hence, prayed for adjournment.

3. Considering the personal reason of the Ld. Counsel mentioned in the application, application is allowed and matter is adjourned.

Date :- 30.04.2026

Place:- Kolhapur.

(VN.Dhavle)
Presiding Officer,
School Tribunal, Kolhapur.